

---

*Status: Point in time view as at 14/03/2012.*

**Changes to legislation:** Charities Act 2011, Cross Heading: Charities Act 1992 (c. 41) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 7

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

#### PART 2

#### PARTICULAR AMENDMENTS

##### *Charities Act 1992 (c. 41)*

- 65 (1) In section 58(1), in the definition of “company” for “section 97 of the Charities Act 1993” substitute “ section 353 of the Charities Act 2011 ”.
- (2) In section 58(4), for “as defined by section 2(1) of the Charities Act 2006” substitute “ as defined by section 2(1) of the Charities Act 2011 ”.
- 66 In section 63(2), for “section 3 of the Charities Act 1993” substitute “ section 29 of the Charities Act 2011 ”.

**Status:**

Point in time view as at 14/03/2012.

**Changes to legislation:**

Charities Act 2011, Cross Heading: Charities Act 1992 (c. 41) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.